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MESSER, CZ;V’:;:;E;LO & SELF OR;G!NAL

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOQCIATION

215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 70
POST OFFICE BOX t&76

TALLABASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1876
TELEFHONE: (850) 222-0720
TELECOPIERS: (850) 224-4359; (850) 425-1942

May 1, 2000

BY HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Blanca Bayd, Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Room 110, Easley Building
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:  Communications Division Data Request in Docket No. 981444-TP
e.spire’s Claim for Confidential Treatment

Dear Ms. Bay6:

Enclosed for filing is the response of e.spire Communications, Inc. (“e.spire”), to the data
request signed by Walter D’Haeseleer dated April 11, 2000. The response to the data request
contains data e.spire claims to be confidential and proprietary business information that should
be held exempt from public disclosure pursuant to section 364.183, Florida Statutes.
Accordingly, in the attached envelope identified as Exhibit “A” is one paper copy of e.spire’s
response with the confidential information highlighted and attached as Exhibit “B” are two paper
copies of e.spire’s response with the confidential information redacted.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by stamping the extra copy of this letter “filed”
and returning the same to me.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Sincerely yours,

MAS

- Norman H. Horton, Jr.
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Company Name:
Prepared by:
Address:

e.spire Communi

Barbara Jordan

Attachment I 04/28/00

cations, Inc.
(301) 361-4732 Fax: (301) 361-4725

7125 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 200
Columbia, MD 21046

Please enter the number of assigned and active telephone numbers under each 1,000-block

NPA NXX

RATE CENTER

Number of Aging
and Reserved 0000-9999 | 1000-1999 | 2000-2999 | 3000-3999 | 4000-4999 | 5000-5999 | 6000-6999 | 7000-7999 | 8000-8999 | 9000-9999

Telephone Numbers

305

305

727

727

727

727

CONFIDENTIAL

727

813

813

813

813

863

863

REDACTED

863

904

904

904

941

941

941

941

954

954

954

DOCUMENT 2180 2-DATE
09391 mar-18
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Attachment 1 04/28/00

Company Name: e.spire Communications, Inc.
Prepared by: Barbara Jordan (301) 361-4732 Fax: (301) 361-4725
Address: 7125 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 200

Columbia, MD 21046

Please enter the number of assigned and active telephone numbers under each 1,000-block

Number of Aging

NPA NXX RATE CENTER and Reserved 0000-9999 | 1000-1999 | 2000-2999 | 3000-3999 | 4000-4999 | 5000-5999 | 6000-6999 | 7000-7999 | 8000-8999 | 9000-9999
Telephone Numbers

CONFIDENTIAL
MATERIAL
REDACTED

EXHIBIT "'B" page 2 of 2



Company Name:
Prepared by:

Address:

Attachment II

e.spire Communications, Inc.

Barbara Jordan Phone: (301) 361-4732 Fax: (301) 361-4725

7125 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 200
Columbia, MD 21046

04/28/00

Number of 1,000-block demand per Month

ALL RATE

NPA CENTERS

May-00 | Jun-00 | Jui-00 | Aug-00 | Sep-00 | Oct-00 | Nov-00 | Dec-00 | Jan-01 | Feb-01

Mar-01

Apr-01

May-01

Jun-01

Jul-G01

Aug-01

Sep-01

Oct-01

305, 786

561

727

813

863

CONFIDENTIAL

904

941

954

REDACTED

EXHIBIT "B" : page 1 of 1



