LAW OFFICES

MESSER, CAPARELLO & SELF

ORIGINAL A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 701 POST OFFICE BOX 1876 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1876 TELEPHONE: (850) 222-0720 TELECOPIERS: (850) 224-4359; (850) 425-1942

May 1, 2000

BY HAND DELIVERY

) 44

Ms. Blanca Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Room 110, Easley Building Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Communications Division Data Request in Docket No. 981444-TP

e.spire's Claim for Confidential Treatment

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosed for filing is the response of e.spire Communications, Inc. ("e.spire"), to the data request signed by Walter D'Haeseleer dated April 11, 2000. The response to the data request contains data e.spire claims to be confidential and proprietary business information that should be held exempt from public disclosure pursuant to section 364.183, Florida Statutes. Accordingly, in the attached envelope identified as Exhibit "A" is one paper copy of e.spire's response with the confidential information highlighted and attached as Exhibit "B" are two paper copies of e.spire's response with the confidential information redacted.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the same to me.

ΔΕΔ	Thank you for your assistance	with this filing.	
AFA APP CAF CTR EAG LEG MASC RRR		Sincerely yours, Omau Norman H. Horton, Jr.	Jone
SEC	NHH/amb		
WAW	E1		
(T)			

DOCUMENT MUMBER-DATE

05391 MAY-18

OTH

Company Name:

e.spire Communications, Inc.

Prepared by:

Barbara Jordan

(301) 361-4732

Fax:

(301) 361-4725

Address:

7125 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 200

Columbia, MD 21046

			[Please enter the number of assigned and active telephone numbers under each 1,000-block										
NPA	NXX	RATE CENTER	Number of Aging and Reserved Telephone Numbers	0000-9999	1000-1999	2000-2999	3000-3999	4000-4999	5000-5999	6000-6999	7000-7999	8000-8999	9000-9999	
305														
305														
727														
727														
727					FID									
727														
727														
813					ATE	DIA								
813				IVI	AIL									
813		L												
813					EDA	CTE								
863				R	<u> EUA</u>		IJ							
863														
863														
904													ļ	
904														
904														
941														
941														
941														
941														
954	,													
954														
954														

786 786 • 786 786 786

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05391 MAY-18

Attachment I 04/28/00

Please enter the number of assigned and active telephone numbers under each 1,000-block

5000-5999

6000-6999

7000-7999

8000-8999

9000-9999

4000-4999

Company Name:

e.spire Communications, Inc.

Prepared by:

Barbara Jordan

(301) 361-4732

0000-9999

Fax:

2000-2999

1000-1999

(301) 361-4725

3000-3999

Address:

786 786 786 7125 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 200

Number of Aging and Reserved

Telephone Numbers

Columbia, MD 21046

NPA	NXX	RATE CENTER
786 786 786 786		
786 786 786		
786 786 786 786		
786 786 786		Transfer (1996)
786 786 786 786		
786 786		

CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL REDACTED

Company Name:

e.spire Communications, Inc.

Prepared by:

Barbara Jordan

Phone: (301) 361-4732

Fax: (301) 361-4725

Address:

7125 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 200 Columbia, MD 21046

		Numb	er of 1	,000-b	lock de	emand	per M	onth											
NPA	ALL RATE CENTERS	May-00	Jun-00	Jul-00	Aug-00	Sep-00	Oct-00	Nov-00	Dec-00	Jan-01	Feb-01	Mar-01	Apr-01	May-01	Jun-01	Jul-01	Aug-01	Sep-01	Oct-01
305, 786							<u> </u>					<u> </u>		-					
561																			
727								BF											
813									N										
863																			
904																			
941									HA										
954									7 / L										
			<u> </u>																
	·																		
																			<u> </u>
																			<u> </u>
		<u> </u>																	
		 																_	
		_																	ļ.——
							L												ļ!
		.1					L	L											